

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230003703413)))



H230003703413ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

55

😒 Email Address:

Page Count

Estimated Charge

5:0117: 12 1.0:3

Account Name	:	REGISTERED AGENTS	INC.
Account Number	:	T2009000081	
Phone	:	(307)200-2803	
Fax Number	:	(813)436-5206	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.



2,2 	FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPRO Guild Electric & Tel		-
	Certificate of Status	0	
-	Certified Copy	0	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

04

\$70.00

....

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1 Guild Electric & Telecom, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")

	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florid		
Texas	3.			
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
10/14/2022	5.			
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
		n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
7901 4th SEN ST	E 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702			
	(Principal off	ico <u>street</u> address)		
2255 Ridge Road	Suite 208 Rockwall, TX 85067			
	(Current maili	ng address, if different)		
Nome and stay	st address of Blavids registered events (D/) Boy N(Y) accortable)		
Name and Suct	nt address of Florida registered agent: (P.C). Box <u>MOT</u> acceptanie)		
Name:	Registered Agents Inc			
fice Address:	7901 4th St NSTE 300			
	St. Petersburg	, Florida 33702		
	(City)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my didies, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

10/24/2023 05.14:46 PDT

To: 18506176383

Page: 3/4

From: Registered Agents Inc.

٩	DI	R	E	C^{γ}	ГĆ	R	S
---	----	---	---	--------------	----	---	---

A. DIRECTORS	Bettis Richr		Bettls, Chris		
Chairman	Name:	🗆 Сһаіттар	Name:		
DVice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:		
Director	7901 4th St N STE 300	Director	7901 4th St N STE 300		
X President	St. Petersburg, FL 33702	President	St. Petersburg, FL 33702		
□ Vice President		□Vice President			
Secretary	D'licasurer	🗆 Secretary	X Treasurer		
🗆 Other	□Other	□Other	Other		
⊡Chairman ⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Chairman □Vice Chairman	Name:		
Director	St. Petersburg, FL 33702	Director			
President		President			
□Vice President		⊡Vice President			
X Scoretary		□ Secretary	Treasurer		
DOther		Other			
Chairman Vice Chairman Director	Name:Address:	Chairman D'ice Chairman Director	Name:Address:		
			······		
□Vice President □Sccictary		Vice President Secretary			
	Other	🖸 Other			
Important Notice: Use an reachiner to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 12. 13. 14. 15. 14. 15. 15. 15. 16. 17. 17. 17. 18. 19. 19. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10					
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)					

10/24/2023 05:14:46 PDT

To. 18506176383

Page: 4/4

Fax: 8134365206

Jane Nelson

Secretary of State

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78714-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for GUILD ELECTRIC & TELECOM INC (file number 804772971), a Domestic For-Profit Corporation, was filed in this office on October 14, 2022.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereinto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on October 20, 2023.



one Deb

Jane Nelson Secretary of State